

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	UNIT	M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc PO Box 83 Wahoo, NE 68066		HD Utilities and Grading 7531 S 75th Ave LaVista, NE 68128		Sean Negus Construction, LLC 6100 N 16th St Omaha, NE 68110		L.G. Roloff Construction Co., Inc. 10204 S 152 Omaha, NE 68138			
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	64	LF	6.00	384.00	3.85	246.40	5.00	320.00	6.50	416.00		
2	REMOVE PAVEMENT	52	SY	16.40	852.80	25.29	1,315.08	9.00	468.00	12.00	624.00		
3	REMOVE 18" CMP	41	LF	18.40	754.40	40.00	1,640.00	50.00	2,050.00	17.00	697.00		
4	REMOVE 24" CMP	160	LF	19.40	3,104.00	42.00	6,720.00	65.00	10,400.00	18.00	2,880.00		
5	REMOVE 48" CMP	127	LF	20.50	2,603.50	50.00	6,350.00	100.00	12,700.00	32.00	4,064.00		
6	REMOVE 24" RCP	40	LF	18.10	724.00	45.50	1,820.00	50.00	2,000.00	28.00	1,120.00		
7	REMOVE 36" RCP	48	LF	19.10	916.80	48.02	2,304.96	65.00	3,120.00	30.00	1,440.00		
8	REMOVE 18" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	143.00	143.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00		
9	REMOVE 24" FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	143.00	286.00	250.00	500.00	600.00	1,200.00	285.00	570.00		
10	REMOVE 36" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	143.00	143.00	300.00	300.00	700.00	700.00	550.00	550.00		
11	REMOVE CURB INLET	1	EA	811.00	811.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	950.00	950.00		
12	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,309	LF	64.00	83,776.00	60.17	78,762.53	59.97	78,500.73	64.00	83,776.00		
13	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	906	LF	87.00	78,822.00	80.74	73,150.44	84.50	76,557.00	83.00	75,198.00		
14	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	924	LF	113.00	104,412.00	110.82	102,397.68	108.35	100,115.40	111.00	102,564.00		
15	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	180	LF	146.00	26,280.00	148.74	26,773.20	137.63	24,773.40	158.00	28,440.00		
16	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	48	LF	199.00	9,552.00	196.76	9,444.48	187.66	9,007.68	231.00	11,088.00		
17	CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	127	LF	231.00	29,337.00	229.68	29,169.36	236.09	29,983.43	211.00	26,797.00		
18	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	16	VF	780.00	12,480.00	898.07	14,369.12	910.22	14,563.52	820.00	13,120.00		
19	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (8)	56	VF	977.00	54,712.00	1,064.03	59,585.68	1,031.56	57,767.36	1,110.00	62,160.00		
20	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	11	VF	1,040.00	11,440.00	1,160.19	12,762.09	1,129.78	12,427.58*	1,300.00	14,300.00		
21	CONSTRUCT 18" RC FLARED END SECTION W/BAR GRATE	1	EA	2,014.00	2,014.00	3,318.64	3,318.64	3,239.72	3,239.72	2,820.00	2,820.00		
22	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	1,394.00	1,394.00	2,932.26	2,932.26	2,777.48	2,777.48	2,200.00	2,200.00		
23	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	2,244.00	6,732.00	4,101.27	12,303.81	3,884.17	11,652.51	3,225.00	9,675.00		
24	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	2,710.00	2,710.00	5,053.60	5,053.60	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,990.00	3,990.00		
25	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION W/BAR GRATE	1	EA	5,193.00	5,193.00	6,836.40	6,836.40	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00		
26	CONSTRUCT 48" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,176.00	3,176.00	5,705.93	5,705.93	5,692.53	5,692.53	4,750.00	4,750.00		
27	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	54	EA	258.00	13,932.00	188.01	10,152.54	150.00	8,100.00	168.00	9,072.00		
28	CONSTRUCT HDPE INLET DIVERSION	4	EA	974.00	3,896.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00		
29	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	1	EA	5,928.00	5,928.00	6,207.33	6,207.33	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,570.00	6,570.00		
30	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP RAP	87	TN	105.00	9,135.00	72.77	6,330.99	60.00	5,220.00	93.00	8,091.00		
31	REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	25	TN	48.00	1,200.00	50.00	1,250.00	125.00	3,125.00	50.00	1,250.00		
32	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	1,006	CY	17.00	17,102.00	5.00	5,030.00	5.00	5,030.00	17.00	17,102.00		
33	DRILL AND INSTALL TIE BARS	16	EA	13.00	208.00	19.59	313.44	20.00	320.00	12.00	192.00		
34	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	52	SY	92.10	4,789.20	95.77	4,980.04	75.00	3,900.00	120.00	6,240.00		
35	INSTALL SEEDING - NRD MIX	5,400	SY	1.40	7,560.00	0.28	1,512.00	0.70	3,780.00	0.30	1,620.00		
36	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING	5,400	SY	1.40	7,560.00	1.32	7,128.00	1.30	7,020.00	1.35	7,290.00		
37	CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	454.00	454.00	735.40	735.40	500.00	500.00	775.00	775.00		
38	CONSTRUCT 36" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	454.00	454.00	970.80	970.80	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-38, INCLUSIVE)</b>							<b>\$514,970.70</b>		<b>\$518,322.20</b>		<b>\$525,411.34**</b>		<b>\$525,441.00</b>

Est Start Date: 10/1/24

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: following sanitary

Est Start Date: immediately after san

\* corrected extension

\*\*corrected total base bid

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	UNIT	Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Cir, PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		S&S Trenching, Inc. 14004 N 138 St Omaha, NE 68142		TAB Construction Co. 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Cedar Construction 13901 L St Omaha, NE 68137	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	64	LF	10.03	641.92	5.50	352.00	9.45	604.80	10.00	640.00
2	REMOVE PAVEMENT	52	SY	9.55	496.60	40.00	2,080.00	31.90	1,658.80	15.00	780.00
3	REMOVE 18" CMP	41	LF	17.68	724.88	30.00	1,230.00	20.85	854.85	39.00	1,599.00
4	REMOVE 24" CMP	160	LF	17.92	2,867.20	30.00	4,800.00	17.15	2,744.00	43.00	6,880.00
5	REMOVE 48" CMP	127	LF	25.52	3,241.04	50.00	6,350.00	26.35	3,346.45	59.00	7,493.00
6	REMOVE 24" RCP	40	LF	29.89	1,195.60	25.00	1,000.00	22.35	894.00	39.00	1,560.00
7	REMOVE 36" RCP	48	LF	37.05	1,778.40	35.00	1,680.00	31.15	1,495.20	49.00	2,352.00
8	REMOVE 18" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	148.70	148.70	300.00	300.00	192.80	192.80	900.00	900.00
9	REMOVE 24" FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	182.01	364.02	500.00	1,000.00	257.10	514.20	1,000.00	2,000.00
10	REMOVE 36" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	297.39	297.39	800.00	800.00	514.20	514.20	1,300.00	1,300.00
11	REMOVE CURB INLET	1	EA	669.50	669.50	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,401.10	1,401.10	2,800.00	2,800.00
12	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,309	LF	61.98	81,131.82	62.00	81,158.00	70.90	92,808.10	70.00	91,630.00
13	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	906	LF	86.37	78,251.22	81.00	73,386.00	82.20	74,473.20	88.00	79,728.00
14	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	924	LF	119.86	110,750.64	110.00	101,640.00	111.50	103,026.00	110.00	101,640.00
15	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	180	LF	159.23	28,661.40	148.00	26,640.00	158.20	28,476.00	130.00	23,400.00
16	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	48	LF	218.60	10,492.80	195.00	9,360.00	195.60	9,388.80	188.00	9,024.00
17	CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	127	LF	257.77	32,736.79	255.00	32,385.00	250.80	31,851.60	225.00	28,575.00
18	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	16	VF	903.27	14,452.32	880.00	14,080.00	1,020.50	16,328.00	825.00	13,200.00
19	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (8)	56	VF	1,173.68	65,726.08	1,350.00	75,600.00	1,223.90	68,538.40	980.00	54,880.00
20	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	11	VF	1,288.18	14,169.98	2,200.00	24,200.00	1,352.60	14,878.60	1,200.00	13,200.00
21	CONSTRUCT 18" RC FLARED END SECTION W/BAR GRATE	1	EA	2,334.91	2,334.91	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,424.70	3,424.70	4,000.00	4,000.00
22	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	2,099.78	2,099.78	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,923.80	2,923.80	3,800.00	3,800.00
23	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	2,888.93	8,666.79	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,125.00	12,375.00	5,150.00	15,450.00
24	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,616.36	3,616.36	4,350.00	4,350.00	5,958.60	5,958.60	6,000.00	6,000.00
25	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION W/BAR GRATE	1	EA	5,842.71	5,842.71	5,950.00	5,950.00	7,977.40	7,977.40	8,000.00	8,000.00
26	CONSTRUCT 48" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	4,038.11	4,038.11	5,400.00	5,400.00	6,908.30	6,908.30	6,900.00	6,900.00
27	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	54	EA	198.35	10,710.90	185.00	9,990.00	179.90	9,714.60	225.00	12,150.00
28	CONSTRUCT HDPE INLET DIVERSION	4	EA	602.32	2,409.28	600.00	2,400.00	1,844.20	7,376.80	675.00	2,700.00
29	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	1	EA	6,312.07	6,312.07	5,700.00	5,700.00	6,631.00	6,631.00	7,540.00	7,540.00
30	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP RAP	87	TN	87.53	7,615.11	120.00	10,440.00	110.00	9,570.00	115.00	10,005.00
31	REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	25	TN	30.45	761.25	40.00	1,000.00	53.70	1,342.50	75.00	1,875.00
32	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	1,006	CY	7.46	7,504.76	7.00	7,042.00	9.10	9,154.60	10.00	10,060.00
33	DRILL AND INSTALL TIE BARS	16	EA	8.41	134.56	7.00	112.00	11.65	186.40	14.00	224.00
34	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	52	SY	110.72	5,757.44	100.00	5,200.00	128.20	6,666.40	143.00	7,436.00
35	INSTALL SEEDING - NRD MIX	5,400	SY	0.30	1,620.00	1.00	5,400.00	0.30	1,620.00	0.36	1,944.00
36	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING	5,400	SY	1.43	7,722.00	2.00	10,800.00	1.35	7,290.00	4.75	25,650.00
37	CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	774.99	774.99	500.00	500.00	564.50	564.50	1,200.00	1,200.00
38	CONSTRUCT 36" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	1,005.33	1,005.33	800.00	800.00	1,318.70	1,318.70	1,580.00	1,580.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-38, INCLUSIVE)</b>							<b>\$527,724.65</b>		<b>\$549,925.00</b>		<b>\$570,095.00</b>

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 2 wks after san

Est Start Date: 2025